One who violates Paragraph 1 of Article 8 or Paragraph 1 of Article 17 to construct

the facilities arbitrarily shall be punished with an (administrative) fine of more than

New Taiwan Dollars Five Million (NT$5,000,000) but not more than New Taiwan

Dollars Twenty-Five Million (NT$25,000,000) and shall be ordered to prohibit from

construction and to supplement formalities; and when it is necessary, the person may

be ordered to dismantle the facilities within a limited time.

If an order to prohibit from construction has been issued in accordance with the

[...]

23 not to implement the decommission plan, the closure plan, or the institutional

control plan approved by the competent authorities shall be punished with an

(administrative) fine of more than New Taiwan Dollars Five Million (NT$5,000,000)

but not more than New Taiwan Dollars Twenty-Five Million (NT$25,000,000).

One who fails to submit the decommission plan, the closure plan, or the institutional

control plan within the limited time period ordered in accordance with Paragraph 1 of

this Article shall be punished with imprisonment for not more than one (1) year, or

[...]

One who violates the safety administrative rules prescribed pursuant to Paragraph 5

of Article 15 or Article 21 shall be punished with an (administrative) fine of more

than New Taiwan Dollars Five Hundred Thousand (NT$500,000) but not more than

New Taiwan Dollars Two Million and Five Hundred Thousand (NT$2,500,000), and

shall be ordered to improve the situation within a limited time; and if it is not

improved within the prescribed time limit, the punishment may be continually

imposed for each violation and the person may be ordered to prohibit from operation.